1 Unit Designation/
Family
C = ICE
E = Eubank Wall Mount
G = Marvair Wall Mount w/Gas Heat
H = Eubank Wall Mount w/Gas Heat
M = Marvair Wall Mount
V = Scholar Classroom Unit

+ = None
$ = Special
Airxcel Commercial/Industrial Group Model Nomenclature
Example M A A 1 0 3 6 A D 0 5 0 C + + + + 1 E A + A 1 1 + + + + + +
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
16 Operating Condition
A = Evaporator Freeze Sensor (EFS)
C = EFS w/Hot Gas Bypass
D = Desert Duty
E = Extreme Duty
F = Desert Duty w/Hard Start
G = Desert Duty w/EFS
H = Desert Duty w/Hard Start & EFS
J = Extreme Duty w/Hard Start
K = Extreme Duty w/EFS
M = Extreme Duty w/Hard Start & EFS
N = Hard Start
P = Hard Start w/Low Ambient & CCH
Q = Hard Start w/Low Ambient &
       Fan Cycle Control (FCC)
R = Crank Case Heater (CCH)
T = Hard Start w/EFS
U = Hard Start w/Hot Gas Bypass
V = Hard Start w/Low Ambient & CCH & EFS
W = Low Ambient w/CCH
X = Hot Gas Bypass
Y = Low Ambient w/CCH & FCC
Z = Low Ambient w/CCH & EFS
1 = Low Ambient w/FCC
2 = Low Ambient w/FCC & EFS
3 = CCH w/Hot Gas Bypass
+ = None
$ = Special
17 Indoor Air Quality Features
A = UV Light
C = UV Light w/CO2 Sensor
D = Dry Bulb Sensor
E = Dry Bulb Sensor w/Dirty Filter
F = Dry Bulb Sensor w/Bi-Polar Ionization
G = Dirty Filter Sensor
H = Dirty Filter Sensor w/ Bi-Polar Ionization
J = CO2 Sensor
K = Bi-Polar Ionization
+ = None
$ = Special
18 Air Flow
1 = Top Supply/Bottom Return
2 = Center Supply (Reverse)
3 = Bottom Supply/Top Return (Counter)
4 = Top Panel Discharge
5 = Centrifugal Blowers
6 = 3T3
7 = 3T5
$ = Special
19 Compressor Location
C = Center - All 6 ton units and above
D = Left Hand - All 31/2 to 5 ton units
E = Right Hand- All 11/2 to 3 ton units
+ = None
$ = Special
20 Filter Option
A = 2” Pleated (MERV 8, AC/HP-C)
C = 2” Charcoal
D = MERV 11 High Filtration Package
E = MERV 13 High Filtration Package
F = Filter Access Through Return Air Grille
W = Aluminum  Washable
+ = None
$ = Special
21 Corrosion Protection
A = Condenser Coil Only
C = Evaporator Coil Only
D = Both Coils Condenser & Evaporator